
 
 

VIDA Intermediary Contact List 

(as of April 2024) 

 

Blue Ridge Housing Network 

Lorie Noakes 

139-A Peyton Street 

Front Royal, Virginia 22630 

lnoakes@brhn.org 

Office: (540) 622-2711 

Service Area: Clarke County, Frederick County, Page County, Shenandoah County, Warren 

County, Winchester City, Berryville Town, Boyce Town, Edinburg Town, Front Royal Town, 

Luray Town, Middletown Town, New Market Town, Shenandoah Town, Stanley Town, 

Stephens City Town, Strasburg Town, Toms Brook Town, Woodstock Town 

 

Danville Redevelopment and Housing Authority 

Aquina Adams 

135 Jones Crossing 

Danville, Virginia 24541 

aadams@drhava.com 

Office: (434) 799-2343 

Service Area: City of Danville 

 

Habitat for Humanity Virginia, Incorporated  

Gwen Christmas 

Program Manager 

Habitat for Humanity Virginia 

P.O. Box 4826 

Charlottesville, VA 22905 

gchristmas@habitatvirginia.org   

(804) 496-1082  

 

Norfolk Redevelopment and Housing Authority HomeNet Homeownership Center 

Sydney Pettyford 

201 Granby Street 

Norfolk, Virginia 23322 

(757) 314-4202 

spettyford@nrha.us  

Service Area:  Norfolk, Chesapeake, Virginia Beach, Portsmouth, Suffolk 

 

People Incorporated 

Betty Segal 

1173 West Main Street 

Abingdon, Virginia 24210 

(276) 619-2297 

bsegal@peopleinc.net 

Service Area: Buchanan, Dickenson, Russell, Tazewell, Washington, Clarke, Page, Shenandoah, 

Warren, Smyth, City of Bristol 
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Petersburg Redevelopment and Housing Authority 

Sarita Remouns 

Petersburg Redevelopment and Housing Authority 

128 S. Sycamore St. 

Petersburg, Virginia 23803 

Office: (804)733.2200 ext. 115 

sarita.remouns@petersburgrha.org  

Service Area: Petersburg City 

 

Piedmont Housing Alliance (can accept virtual applicants) 

Tasia White 

Down Payment Loan & PCLT Client Relationship Manager 

806 East High Street  

Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 

twhite@piedmonthousing.org 

Office: (434) 825.1812 

Service Area: Albemarle County, Buckingham County, Fluvanna County, Greene County, 

Louisa County, Nelson County, Charlottesville City  

 

Rooftop of Virginia Community Action Partnership 
Autumn Martin 

Housing/VIDA Case Manager 

206 North Main Street 

Galax, Virginia 24333-2910 

amartin@rtov.org 

Office: (276) 236-7131 ext. 230 

Service Area: Carroll County, Grayson County, Galax City 

 

Southeast Rural Community Assistance Project, Inc. (SERCAP) 

Jacob Hodges 

347 Campbell Avenue 

Roanoke, Virginia 24016 

Office: (540) 345-1184  

jhodges@sercap.org 

Service Area: City of Roanoke, City of Emporia, City of Harrisonburg, Roanoke County 

 

Southside Community Development and Housing Corporation 

Dianna Bowser 

1624 Hull Street 

Richmond, Virginia 23224 

dianna@scdhc.com 

(804) 231-4449, ext. 101 

Service Area:  City of Richmond, City of Hopewell, City of Colonial Heights, City of Petersburg 

Henrico County, Hanover County, Goochland County, Chesterfield County, Powhatan County, 

Dinwiddie County, Prince George County, Sussex County 
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The Advancement Foundation  

Laurie Wyatt 

245 W 21st Street 

Buena Vista, Virginia 24416 

(540) 283-7062 

VIDA@TheAdvancementFoundation.org 

Service Area: Roanoke City, Roanoke County, Botetourt County, Bedford County, Franklin 

County 

 

United Way of Henry County and Martinsville 

Lisa Frick, Community Impact Coordinator 

149 East Main Street   

Post Office Box 951 

Martinsville, Virginia 24114   

lisa@unitedwayofhcm.org 

Office: (276) 638-3946 

Service Area: Henry County, City of Martinsville   

 

Virginia Housing and Community Development Corporation  

719 High Street 

Portsmouth, Virginia 23703 

Office: (757) 800-1647  

Service Area: Franklin County, Isle of Wight County, York County, Chesapeake, Franklin, 

Hampton, Newport News, Norfolk, Portsmouth, Suffolk, Virginia Beach, Smithfield, Windsor  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:lisa@unitedwayofhcm.org

